Description
	 A compact solution
	 	 The smallest connector available (shell size 3)
	 	 Miniaturization of MIL-DTL-38999 Series I
	 	 Quick bayonet locking
	 	 Integrated backshell:
		  	 Easy to wire and handle
		  	 Compatible with heat shrink boot and braid retention band

Make PossibleMABAC Bayonet Coupling
Connectors
Ordering information
PCB  Contacts   MABAC B 06 W 05 35 P N XXX
Shell type:
   06: = Cable Plug
   01: = In-line Recepticle
   00: = Box Receptacle 4 hole
   02: = Oval flange recepticle
   07: = Jam Nut Recepticle
   90: = Square flange receptacle with PCB contacts
   92: = Oval flange receptacle with PCB contacts
   97: = Jam nut recepticle with PCB contacts
Material and Finish:
   W = Cad
   F = Electroless Nickel
   Z = Zinc Nickel
   K = Stainless Steel
Shell size: 03, 05, 07
Insert Arrangement: See contact layouts
Contact type:
   P = Pin
   S = Socket
   T1 = PCB Tail Short Pin
   T2 = PCB Tail Long Pin
Orientation :
  Alternative A,B,C,D,E
Modification code
General Note
TT Electronics reserves the right to make changes in product specification without notice or liability.
All information is subject to TT Electronics’ own data and is considered accurate at time of going to print.
© TT Electronics plc
07.14
Make PossibleMABAC Bayonet Coupling
Connectors
For other configuration (PC tail, specific jam nut, ...) please consult us.
Shell type
Plug In line
Jam nut
receptacle
Square flange
receptacle
Oval flange
receptacle
Contact layouts
Note: For information only.
5#26
03 - 05 03 - 35
3#22D
05 - 06
6#26
05 - 35
3#22D
07 - 09
9#26
07 - 35
5#22D
General Note
TT Electronics reserves the right to make changes in product specification without notice or liability.
All information is subject to TT Electronics’ own data and is considered accurate at time of going to print.
© TT Electronics plc
07.14